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JAAA/SVL National Senior& Junior Championships - 6/20/2019 to 6/23/2019

National Stadium

Results
 

Event 2  Boys 17 & Under 400 Meter Hurdles Under 18

IAAF Under18: 48.84 # Sokwakhana Zazini3/17/2017

Nat. Junior: 48.81 R Jaheel Hyde7/1/2016

Age   TeamName Finals

Section  1
Unattached 17#459 Sean Hewitt1 51.26

Excelsior Hi 17#89 Devontie Archer2 51.97

Kingston Col 16#185 Jayden Brown3 52.85

Excelsior Hi 16#98 Sharvis Simmonds4 55.47

Petersfield 17#272 Shamar Pearce5 55.56

Kingston Col 16#187 Rayon Campbell6 1:00.19

Calabar High 17#27 Nile Mclymont7 1:00.40

 
Event 6  Boys 17 & Under 800 Meter Run Under 18

IAAF Under18: 1:44.08 # Leonard Kirwa KOSENCH7/9/2011

Nat. Junior: 1:46.60 R Neville Myton8/16/1964

Age   TeamName Finals

Section  1
Edwin Allen 17#69 Chevonne Hall1 1:53.15

Steths 15#368 Adrian Nethersole2 1:54.34

Kingston Col 17#196 giovouni henry3 2:03.04

Merlene Otte 16#216 Brandon Reeves--- DNF

Jamaica Coll 15#167 Omarion Davis--- DNF

 
Event 10  Boys 17 & Under 100 Meter Dash Under 18

IAAF Under18: 10.15 # Anthony Schwartz7/15/2017

Nat. Junior: 10.11 R Yohan Blake4/7/2007

Age   TeamName Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.0
Steths 17#367 Conroy Jones1 10.86Q

Calabar High 17#31 Jordan Turner2 11.04Q

Vere Technic 17#657 Jayval Wright3 11.05q

Wolmers Boys 17#574 Ricquan Graham4 11.10

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.6
Merlene Otte 17#215 Ackeem Blake1 10.55Q

St Jago High 17#354 Vashaun Vascianna2 10.78Q

Ruseas High 17#318 Rahiem Scott3 10.78q

Excelsior Hi 17#95 Radjae Reid4 11.06

Spot Valley 17#327 Haltino Thorpe5 12.20

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: -2.6
St Jago High 17#349 Kavian Kerr1 11.09Q

Clarendon Co 17#44 Rajay Morris2 11.14Q

Green Island 16#133 kalani cook3 11.20

Excelsior Hi 17#101 Shicory Williams4 11.71

Excelsior Hi 17#97 Shimani Shim5 11.90

Green Island 16#134 Meikel Grant6 11.99

 
Event 10  Boys 17 & Under 100 Meter Dash Under 18

IAAF Under18: 10.15 # Anthony Schwartz7/15/2017

Nat. Junior: 10.11 R Yohan Blake4/7/2007

Age   TeamName Finals

Section  1 Finals   Wind: 0.5
Merlene Otte 17#215 Ackeem Blake1 10.41

Steths 17#367 Conroy Jones2 10.53

St Jago High 17#354 Vashaun Vascianna3 10.56

Ruseas High 17#318 Rahiem Scott4 10.64

St Jago High 17#349 Kavian Kerr5 10.71

Clarendon Co 17#44 Rajay Morris6 10.89

Vere Technic 17#657 Jayval Wright7 10.94

Calabar High 17#31 Jordan Turner8 11.02

 
Event 14  Boys 17 & Under 400 Meter Dash Under 18

IAAF Under18: 45.24 # Kirani JAMES7/10/2009

Nat. Junior: 44.93 R Akeem Bloomfield3/28/2015

Age   TeamName Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries
Jamaica Coll 17#174 DeAndre Watkin1 49.17Q

Calabar High 17#27 Nile Mclymont2 49.51Q

Port Antonio 16#279 Najay Mickel3 49.88Q

Merlene Otte 16#216 Brandon Reeves4 49.96q

Petersfield 17#272 Shamar Pearce5 50.78q

Heat  2 Preliminaries
Excelsior Hi 17#89 Devontie Archer1 49.11Q

Tarrant high 17#375 Jeremy Bemeridge2 49.99Q

Port Antonio 16#280 Jahmani Smith3 50.79Q

Port Antonio 17#278 Wayne McGregor4 50.93

 
Event 14  Boys 17 & Under 400 Meter Dash Under 18

IAAF Under18: 45.24 # Kirani JAMES7/10/2009

Nat. Junior: 44.93 R Akeem Bloomfield3/28/2015

Age   TeamName Finals

Section  1 Finals
Jamaica Coll 17#174 DeAndre Watkin1 47.02

Tarrant high 17#375 Jeremy Bemeridge2 47.60

Excelsior Hi 17#89 Devontie Archer3 48.71

Calabar High 17#27 Nile Mclymont4 48.86

Port Antonio 16#279 Najay Mickel5 49.50

Petersfield 17#272 Shamar Pearce6 50.10

Merlene Otte 16#216 Brandon Reeves7 50.73

Port Antonio 16#280 Jahmani Smith8 51.02

 
Event 18  Boys 17 & Under 1500 Meter Run Under 18

IAAF Under18: 3:36.38 # Kumari TAKI7/17/2015

Nat. Junior: 3:42.57 R Kemoy Campbell6/8/2008

Age   TeamName Finals

Section  1
Kingston Col 17#195 gianni henry1 4:02.39

Kingston Col 17#189 kirk dawkins2 4:02.67

 
Event 26  Boys 17 & Under Javelin Throw Under 18

IAAF Under18: 83.16m # Morné MOOLMAN7/9/2011

Nat. Junior: 63.89m R Orlando Thomas7/6/2014

Age   TeamName Finals

Flight  1
St Jago High 17#351 Andre Raymond1 44.63m
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JAAA/SVL National Senior& Junior Championships - 6/20/2019 to 6/23/2019

National Stadium

Results
 

Event 30  Boys 17 & Under Long Jump Under 18

IAAF Under18: 8.28m # Maykel MASSÓ5/28/2016

Nat. Junior: 8.13m R James Beckford5/20/1994

Age   TeamName Finals

Flight  1
St Jago High 17#349 Kavian Kerr1 6.89m 0.5

Green Pond H 15#137 Rowry Hall2 5.94m 3.0

St Jago High 16#353 Kymani Thomas3 5.68m 2.7

 
Event 34  Boys 17 & Under Discus Throw Under 18

IAAF Under18: 70.67m # Mykyta NESTERENKO7/13/2007

Nat. Junior: 66.88m R Traves Smikle3/31/2011

Age   TeamName Finals

Flight  1
Unattached 17#473 Ralford Mullings1 62.49m

Calabar High 17#22 Zackery Dillon2 52.65m

Edwin Allen 16#75 Christopher young3 52.24m

Kingston Col 16#184 Altwayne Bedward4 49.67m

St. Thomas T 17#365 Shamar Reid5 45.70m

Petersfield 16#267 Yekini Bowen6 45.33m

Jamaica Coll 17#165 Jean-Paul Campbell7 42.76m

St Jago High 17#350 Akeel Parkins8 41.92m

 
Event 41  Boys 17 & Under 110 Meter Hurdles Under 18

IAAF Under18: 12.96 # Jaheel HYDE8/23/2014

Nat. Junior: 13.06 R Tyler Mason7/14/2014

Age   TeamName Finals

Section  1     Wind: -0.4
St Jago High 17#354 Vashaun Vascianna1 13.25

Calabar High 17#20 Jerome Campbell2 13.40

Clarendon Co 17#42 Rahyme Christian3 13.80

Kingston Col 17#201 Clinton Simmonds4 13.86

Kingston Col 17#193 Tajae Francis5 14.13

Calabar High 16#26 Dishaun Lamb6 14.27

 
Event 44  Boys 17 & Under 200 Meter Dash Under 18

IAAF Under18: 20.34 # Abdul Hakim SANI BROWN7/19/2015

Nat. Junior: 19.93 R Usain Bolt4/11/2004

Age   TeamName Prelims

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.5
Clarendon Co 17#44 Rajay Morris1 21.33Q

Ruseas High 17#318 Rahiem Scott2 21.57Q

Vere Technic 17#657 Jayval Wright3 22.11Q

Excelsior Hi 17#95 Radjae Reid4 22.40q

Port Antonio 16#280 Jahmani Smith5 23.00

Port Antonio 16#279 Najay Mickel--- FS

Merlene Otte 17#215 Ackeem Blake--- FS

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.2
St Jago High 17#349 Kavian Kerr1 21.80Q

Clarendon Co 17#42 Rahyme Christian2 22.14Q

Wolmers Boys 17#574 Ricquan Graham3 22.18Q

Green Island 16#133 kalani cook4 22.25q

Excelsior Hi 17#101 Shicory Williams5 22.93

Port Antonio 17#278 Wayne McGregor6 23.67

Spot Valley 17#327 Haltino Thorpe7 24.57

Green Pond H 15#137 Rowry Hall8 24.91

 
Event 44  Boys 17 & Under 200 Meter Dash Under 18

IAAF Under18: 20.34 # Abdul Hakim SANI BROWN7/19/2015

Nat. Junior: 19.93 R Usain Bolt4/11/2004

Age   TeamName Finals

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -0.2
Clarendon Co 17#44 Rajay Morris1 21.25

Ruseas High 17#318 Rahiem Scott2 21.38

St Jago High 17#349 Kavian Kerr3 22.13

Clarendon Co 17#42 Rahyme Christian4 22.25

Excelsior Hi 17#95 Radjae Reid5 22.33

Wolmers Boys 17#574 Ricquan Graham6 22.40

Green Island 16#133 kalani cook7 22.61

Vere Technic 17#657 Jayval Wright8 22.66

 
Event 48  Boys 17 & Under Shot Put Under 18

IAAF Under18: 24.35m # Jacko GILL7/7/2011

Nat. Junior: 20.15m R Ashinia Miller1/25/2012

Age   TeamName Finals

Flight  1
Unattached 17#473 Ralford Mullings1 18.50m

Calabar High 15#18 Kobe Lawrence2 18.30m

Edwin Allen 16#75 Christopher young3 17.01m

Calabar High 17#22 Zackery Dillon4 16.89m

Calabar High 16#30 Denz Simmons5 15.89m

Petersfield 16#267 Yekini Bowen6 12.09m

 
Event 52  Boys 17 & Under High Jump Under 18

IAAF Under18: 2.27m # Haiqiang HUANG7/16/2005

Nat. Junior: 2.27m R Germaine Mason6/20/2002

Age   TeamName Finals

Flight  1
Buff Bay Hig 17#15 Romaine Beckford1 2.10m

Kingston Col 16#203 khailan Vitalis2 1.95m

Kingston Col 16#186 Blaine Byam3 J1.95m

Unattached 15#476 Brandon Pottinger4 1.90m

St Jago High 16#353 Kymani Thomas5 1.85m

Calabar High 17#20 Jerome Campbell6 J1.85m

 
Event 56  Boys 17 & Under Triple Jump Under 18

IAAF Under18: 17.41m # Jordan Diaz2/17/2018

Nat. Junior: 17.29m R James Beckford4/2/1994

Age   TeamName Finals

Flight  1
Jamaica Coll 16#171 Rajaun Ricketts1 14.27m 1.3


